

COTTON UNIVERSITY

(Accredited with NAAC "A" grade)
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001, www.cottonuniversity.ac.in

FEES STRUCTURE FOR H.S. FINAL EXAMINATION 2026

1. Regular (in respect of Recognized Institution Only):

Examination Fees	Rs. 900/- per examinee
Centre Fees	Rs. 350/- per examinee
Practical Examination Fee	Rs. 100/- per subject (If applicable)
Half Yearly Examination Fee	Rs. 150/- per examinee

2. Institutional Private (I.P)

Examination Fees	Rs. 1200/- per examinee
Centre Fees	Rs. 350/- per examinee
Practical Examination Fee	Rs. 100/- per subject (If applicable)

3. Compartmental (Willing to appear in single subject) (NIP)

Examination Fees	Rs. 750/- per examinee
Centre Fees	Rs. 350/- per examinee
Practical Examination Fee	Rs. 100/- per subject (If applicable)

4. Unsuccessful candidate/Compartmental willing to appear in all subject (NIP)

Examination Fees	Rs. 1200/- per examinee
Centre Fees	Rs. 350/- per examinee
Practical Examination Fee	Rs. 100/- per subject (If applicable)

5. Reappearance /Betterment (NIP)

Examination Fees	Rs. 1200/- per examinee
Centre Fees	Rs. 350/- per examinee
Practical Examination Fee	Rs. 100/- per subject (If applicable)

6. Certain Subject (NIP)

Examination Fees	Rs. 760/- per examinee
Centre Fees	Rs. 350/- per examinee
Practical Examination Fee	Rs. 100/- per subject (If applicable)

Controller of Examination Cotton University

30/10